d’assurance agréé et habilitée par le Ministre en charge des Finances pour délivrer les cautions dans
le cadre des Marchés Publics. Le montant en FCFA de ladite garantie est de Cent Quarante Mille (140
000) de FCFA pour le lot 1, Deux Cent Mille (200 000) de FCFA pour le lot 2, Deux Cent Soixante Mille
(260 000) de FCFA pour le lot 3, Cent Quarante Mille (140 000) de FCFA pour le lot 4, Deux Cent
Soixante Mille (260 000) de FCFA pour le lot 5 et Quatre Cent Mille (400 000) de FCFA pour le lot 6.

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d’office au plus tard 30 jours après l’expiration de la validité
de l’offre pour les soumissionnaires n’ayant pas été retenus. Dans le cas où le soumissionnaire est

[...]

The maximum execution deadline provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner for the
execution of the works subject of this tender shall be 03 months.

5. Estimated cost
The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies stands is seven million (7 000 000) FCFA (LOT 1) ,
ten million (10 000 000) FCFA (LOT 2) ,thirteen million (13 000 000f) FCFA (LOT 3) , seven million (7 000 000f)
FCFA ( LOT 4), thirteen million (13 000 000) FCFA (LOT 5), twenty million (20 000 000) FCFA (LOT 6)

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is open on equal conditions to Cameroon law enterprises

7. Financing
works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by PUBLIC INVESTMENT BUDGET
MINDDEVEL, 2023 FINANCIAL YEAR estimated amount: seven g million (7 000 000) FCFA (LOT 1) , ten
million (10 000 000) FCFA (LOT 2) , thirteen million (13 000 000f) FCFA (LOT 3) , seven million (7 000 000f)
FCFA ( LOT 4),thirteen million (13 000 000) FCFA (LOT 5), twenty million (20 000 000) FCFA (LOT 6)

8. Provisional bid bond
Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by
the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 12 of the tender file of an amount of and